Interested firms meeting the eligibility criteria must submit a statement 
detailing their capabilities, including the bio data of all practicing 
professionals on their rolls.  

vi.  Each firm is required to furnish year-wise information regarding the 
names of the companies with an annual turnover exceeding 
₹25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five Crores) whose annual accounts were 
audited by such firms in preceding 5 (Five) accounting years.  

5. Selection of Statutory Auditor:  

The selection of a Statutory Auditor will be done on the basis of the evaluation 

criteria  

A. The information furnished shall be scrutinized and evaluated by the